
 

 

 

 
Student Term Date Academic year 2024/2025 

 

 

Term 1 Dates 2024 

Orientation Day for all new students  Friday 2nd August 2024 

Orientation Day All Returning Students Friday 2nd August 2024 

First day for Nursery Students  Wednesday 7th August 2024 

First day for Prenursery and Play group 
students 

Wednesday 7th August 2024 

First day for Kg1 students  Monday 12th August 2024 

Chehlum Monday 26th August 2024 

Defense Day Friday 6th September 2024 

The Prophet’s Birthday  Monday 16th September 2024 

Settling in reports  Wednesday 4th September 2024 (Prenursery and 
Nursery) 

  

Settling in reports  Monday 9th September 2024 (Kg 1)  

Grandparents Day  Thursday 3rd October 2024 

Mid Term Break Monday 14th October 2024 – Friday 18th 
October 2024  

Iqbal Day  Saturday 9th November 2024 

Universal Children's Day Wednesday 20th November 2024 

Splish Splash Day Wednesday 11th December 2024 

Last Day of term 1 for students Thursday 12th December 2024 

Parent Teacher Conference Friday 13th December 2024 

Last Day for Staff  Thursday 19th December 2024 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Willow International School will be closed on all strike days / Government notified 

holidays, 

unless otherwise stated. 

Kindly check our Instagram page to confirm any last-minute holidays. If you are still in 

any doubt, contact the school after 8:00 am 

Parents will be informed of any additional events in advance so they have enough time to 

prepare 

*Subject to appearance of Moon/ Government notification 

 

 

Light grey indicates days that students will not be in school. 


